REPLY TO
ATTENTION OF:

Tasgk Force 1-‘*( -CID 4 August 2004

MEMORANDUM FOR: SEE DISTRIBUTION

SUBJECT: {(U) CID REPORT - FINAL .- 0016-04- CID343-69355
5C2A/5C2B/5T1

DATES/TIMES LOCATION OF CCCURRENCES:
19 Aprll 2004 / 1500 2130 -~
Task Force Camp NAMA, Baghdad Internatlonal Airport
(BIAP), Baghdad, Irag APC AE 08342.

(U) DATE/TIME REPORTED: 22 May 2004 / 1300.

( )\ INVESTIGATED BY: sa b7¢-1, 561, b bCé)“';
( b7C'f b6 b ) SUBJECT: 1. (ESNSMENMNSNE FV2; Llg)()5

Lf?G'(/DC'f};—{ i Male; Asian; Headquarters
and Headquarters Company (HHC), 1/21 Field Artillery, lst
Calvary Division (b-J, Task Force §-/ Camp NAMA, BIAP, Baghdad,
Irag, APO AE 09342; Cruelty and Maltreatment (Unfounded);

Threatening Communications (Unfounded).

(629
( k-1 Y VICTIM: 1. b
Civilian; Iragi National; ID # &Ml Baghdad, Iraq; Male; bh)(&)‘/
b
Task Force Camp NAMA); Cruelty and Maltreatment
(Unfounded) ; Threatening Communicaticns {Unfounded).
(U) INVESTIGATIVE SUMMARY:
{ [D-[ ) This investigation was initiated upon

a complaint filed by £‘-f )

Debriefer/Interrogator, Joint Interrogation Debriefing
Interrogation Center (JDIC), K-

Irag Survey Group {ISG), Baghdad, Irag, APO AE 039342 that a
guard (PV2 QMEEEM gave a bottle of urine to a detainee {Mr.

<s to drink.
{ ASSIFIED
e L
L) 3
e NCPL2E:
roikamoicd
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Task Force Ij’ -CID
SUBJECT: SUBJECT: (U) CID REPORT - FINAL - 0016-04-CID343~
69355—5C2A/502B/5'I’1

t!:—f i Investigation established that the offenses of Cruelty
and Maltreatment; and Threatening Communications did not occur
as alleged by b-{ b7e% b(g-—"/ reportedly heard about the
incident through rumor. He decline %o provide a sworn statement
to support his allegations.L-§ &‘7(,—‘/16?:1aimed that the guard
urinated in a bottle then gave it to the detainee to drink.

This information could not be corroborated by testimony.

{ } Investigation disclosed that PV2 @R did act - b(g) 5

unprofessionally in the performance of his guard duties by

yelling at Mr. NN unnecessarily; however, his actions werebh;)(‘)j

viewed not to be criminal in nature. Consegquently, PVZ IR

* did not commit any criminal offense and the offenses cf Cruelty -

and Maltreatment; and Threatening Communications are unfounded.
ble)s bl ) s

(U) PV2 ¢l received written counseling and corrective

training from his chain of command. Subsequent investigation,

disclosed no systemic incidentg of detainee abuse concerning the

Lid DL b O [Tl R 4 £ 5 O R R A e e e

guard force.

(. ) Prior to being interviewed by the Prisoner Interrogation

Team, Mr. WM was released on 6 June 2004, by officials at
the L_| beed)y
b)) Y

(U) This investigation was held in abeyance pending the

interview of Mr. Wil

() STATUTES:

(U) Article 93, UCMJT: Cruelty and Maltreatment (Unfounded)

(U) Article 134, UCMJ: Threat, Communicating (Unfounded)

2 - r‘
L T gy~ 02
BIRTR TR N
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Task Force b” -CID
SURJECT: SUBJECT: (U) CID REPORT -~ FINAL - 0016-04-CID343-
69385-5C2A/85C2B/5T1

{U) EXHIBITS:

Attached:

‘ -
1. { ) Agent's Investigative Report (AIR) of SA L,{ :!)waz’ddated
4 August 2004. B - )

¢

b
2. (U) statement of .1){ i).76"7’ dated 8 May 2004.

(O 3. (V) AIR of SA WSS datcd 21 May 2004,
b detailing the interview

1
b@ﬂa
4. (U) Waiver Certificate of PV2 4BMER dated 25 May 2004.
5. {U) Statement of PV2 ¢ dated 21 April 2004 b (é)“;
. i .
b(1)¢e) s~
6. (U) AIR of SA N dated 5 June 2004.
7. b | ) Dossier of Mr. R h(C)Y
ber)ce) o
8. (U) statement of sPC R dated 19 April 2004.
9. (U) Statement of SPC (JNEMR dated 21 April 2004.
10. {(U) Statement of SGT G dated 21 April 2004,
11. (U) %-! Guard Force SOP.
12, @) Guard Force Training Program.
13. (v Statement of b—~ f, ‘37(4 LC'% dated 30 May 2004.
1a. () Statement of b| b4 b datea 30 May 2004.
15. (U) Three General/Developmental Coungeling Forms of PV2
plel> p
b{{]ﬁé)

3 . -
gultic J3

e
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DODDOACID 009137



Tagk Force h/\ -CID

SUBJECT: SUBJECT: (U) CID REPORT - FINAL - 0016-04-CID343-
69355-5C2A/5C2B/5T1

The originals of exhibits 1., 4, 6 and 12-14 are forwarded with
the USACRC copy of this report. The originals of exhibits 5, 8-
10 and 15 are retained in the personnel files of HHS/1-21 FXK,
ist CAV, Baghdad, Irag APO AE 09342. The originals of exhibits
2 and 3 are retained in the files of 78th MP Det {CID) Baghdad,
Iraq APO AE 09342. The original of exhibit 7 is retained in the
filea of the BCCF, Baghdad, Iraq.

(U) STATUS: This is a Final Report.

DISTRIBUTION: £-( 2)76-/ bé“’/

1 - {) CDR, TF CwW4, MP

1 - (U) 8JA, CTF-7 Special Agent-In-Charge
1 - () &IA, TF

1 - (U} DIR, USACRC

1 - (U File
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ROITNUMBER

AGENT'S INVESTIGATIVE REPORT 0016-04-CID343-69355

CID Regularviom 185-1

Page 1 of & Pages

——

DETALLY

( ) BASIS FOR INVESTIGATION: On 22 May 2004, the 78 Militaxry
Police Detachment (CID) (FWD), Baghdad, IRAQ APO AE 09342, notified
this office of an allegation of detainee abuse occurring at the

, Camp NAMA, Baghdad International

Airport (BIAP), Baghdad, Irag APO AE 09342.

(U) Mr. !;.._[ b7c-4 bi-4 - . pebriefer/Interrogator, Joint
Interrogation Debriefing Interrogation Center (JDIC), .

1-,( , Irag Survey Group (ISG), Baghdad, Ifaq,
"APO AR 09342., reported that while he was assigned to theb-{ , a
guard was reprimanded and assigned to desk duty because he {the
guard) urinated in a water bottle and gave it to the detainee to
drink. ) .
Lt by bt
(0) ent’s Comments: It should be noted that wasg assigned to
the b-| between 6 April 2004 and 23 April 2004. The b-/ leadership
suspended b-1 J:?'(:‘( r poor performance, explaining that he was
ineffective as an interrogator. Thers were indicators that
may have had an ulterior motive for making the complaint.

{U} Narrative:

1. (U) INTERVIEW OF COMPLAINANT: L) !

¥ b(:YAY (1e) 7
1.1 me, 0O 85751 May 2004, sA and sa (IR
@Y o ¢ Detachuent (CID), Baghdad, iras, APO AE 09342,

interviewed Mr. i and obtained a prepared statement {(Bxhibit 2),

dated 8 May 2004. Agents GNENR and documented theix

contacdt with Mr.B=Lb7Min an Agent’s Investigation Report (Exhibit 3).

Mx .H,WC"&'elated that he was reporting the conduct because ‘he felt the
actions were inhumane even though the J2-b-1 and the medical

personnel approved the interrogation prior to execution. Mr. b-f ) .’:7(»‘/!’"'/
reported he did not witness the "urine drinking®™ incident but. heard -
about it from theb-| NCOIC, identified asb-| b?tk-lqin hig prepared
statement. . -

YPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER mmjfmunm
TFb-| CID

!9_,{ E?C__, 13(9‘“’, {(Protect) Camp Nama, Baghdad, Irag

APO AE 09342

BIGNATURE . DATE 1
o Bnarar:) Ll 05
CID FORM 54-E M LA NP VTR

DODDOACID 009139



ROI NUMBER

AGENT'S INVESTIGATIVE REPORT 0016~-04-CID343-69355

CID Regulation 185-1

Page 2 of 6 Pages

DETAILS b(ﬁ) 1 b2 (CD
(U) Agent’s Comments: According to agente SN :nd CEENEND,
Mr .o} refused to be sworn to his prepared statement.

664 '
\ b~{ b7C’°1~ I)é-ﬂ"/ } The namel‘)—f’ b"/g_,‘/ aéz mentioned during the
interview of Mr.b/! was further identified as b~/ £>7(_j{ B4
6| ) TF §. [ Camp NAMA, Baghdad, Iraq APO AE
06342, ) -

2. {(U) INTERVIEW OF SUBJECT: . 7 7-
blels bGXe)s™ ‘

2.1 () W HHS/1-21FA, 1lst Calvary
Division, (TFk./ Camp NAMA), Baghdad, Iraqg APO AE 08342: 3A

b b7 KAidentified PV2 as the guard mentioned in Mr. b-/ Brdbe4
Y\‘; statement. On 29 May 2004, SAb-[&c!lef adgvised Pv2 SN of his
)LL ' legal rights for aggravated assault, which he waived and provided a

Jprepareci gtatement, dated 21 April 2004 (Exhibits 4 and 5). PV2

j\.\p— said he became agitated at detainee Mr. NGNS
O —

when he discovered that Mr. § urinated in a water
hottle within in the confines of the holding cell which violated
facility rules. pv2 4§ denied that he forced Mr. (ijl#to drink
the urine, however, he did hold the bottle near Mr. (i ose.
pv2 QNP related he put the bottle near Mr. QMNP nose in an
effort to insure Mr. il Jknew this was unacceptable behavior.

3, (U) INTERVIEW OF VICTIM:

sr bl Qzedbtd yr. S :ioxs1

\ Identification Bahgdad Correctional Confinement Fagilit
LD’ L {BCCF), Baghdad, Ixrag: On 9 June 2004, SA ' Prisoner
) Interrogation Team (PIT) (CID), BCCF, Abu Ghruyeb 08342, responded to
a request for assistance, da 30 May 2004, from TF b~| -CID to

\ :

—)L{D } locate and interview Mr. . SA discovered that Mr.

l,"' had been released from the BCCF on 6 June 2004, therefore, was--
unable to obtain corrobo atiqr%j.(nf{: ion to substantiate the abuse
allegations made by Mrb-| 67C provided an Agent's

Investigative Report (Exhibit 6) and Mr. -dossier (Exhibit

7.
YPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMEER ORGANIZATION
. TFb-| -cID
™= 7 - (Protect) Camp Nama, Baghdad, Irag
B[ b7(-| bt~ APO AE 09342 '
BIGNATURE TAYR RXHIBLY 1

4 Aucquat 2004

s T ¥
v 3y rakae

. CID FORM 94-E S LI A out L ob
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ROINUMBER

AGENT'S INVESTIGATIVE REPORT 0016-04-~CID343-69355

CID Regulation 155-1

Page 3 of & Pages

DETAILS

4. (U) INTERVIEW OF WITNESSES: 5 (e) qb[ N o

a1 (b | SPC_ VMRS u
HHS/1-21FA, lst Calvary Division, (TFL-| Camp NAMAL), Baghdad, Irag
APO AE 09342: At 1700, 19 April 2004, SPC EENNNER provided a sworn
otatement (Exhibit 8) detailing his knowledge of the matter under
investigation. SPC WMNER s21d while conducting security checks
with PV2 o8 they discovered a bottle of ufine in cell #4, which
housed Mr. ¢MMR According. to- SPC- “ he observed PV2 4N
question Mr. MR about the presence of urine ingide the water
bottle. SPC NN ¢id not observed PV2 gl mistreat or force Mr.
MU to drink the discovered urine from the bottle.

Ly by

Agent's Comments: In the statement of SPC (SN, he refers to PV2

o oc .
blieds b S b4 L)y

4.2 - } SPC

HHS/1-21FA, lst Calvary Division, (IF Camp NAMA), Baghdad, Irag
2P0 AE 00342: At 1250, 21 April 2004, SPC S provided a sworn
atatement (Exhibit 9) concerning the matter under investigation.
According to SPC #Jjk. FPV2 @M told him that he "made the detainee
{Mr. gug»®} smell the urine" but Mr. WY was not forced to drink
the urine. SPC MR was alarmed when he heard this information from
FV2 S and instructed Pv2 A never to do anything "crazy" like

that again.

= b)Y bladdy
4.3 b1 = - © ) SGT ' : “
HHS/1-21FA, lst Calvary Division, (TF Camp NAMA), Baghdad, Irag
APO AE 09342: At 1531, 21 April 2004, SGT ¢l guard shift
leader, provided a statement (Exhibit 10}, however, he could not
provide any information that-would add te- the furtherance of. this
investigation. . e

YPED AGENT'E HAME AMD SEQUENCE NUMBER ORGANLZIATION

TF b-| -cID
ID_( 'b?(::f b@ ~—{ (Protect) Camp Nama, Baghdad, Irag
APQO AR (9342
STQATORE ’ oATZ EoaRIT
— — — — 4 August 2004
- T & a8 N .
CID FORM 94-E — ol TLRAEEs . St . 27
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ROINUMHER

AGENT'S INVESTIGATIVE REPORT 0016.04-CID343-69355

OID Reguiation 195-1

Page 4 of & Pages

C—
DETRILS

s.4 ( b . b 7z b- | camp nawa,
Baghdad, Iraq, APO AE 08342: At 1800, 27 May 2004, SA A-| b b6~/
interviewedb- | BA-F bbdoncerning his knowledge of the matter under
investigation. According toi~ ,57"/ EC"/ during January 2004, the TF

b-| Commander directed him to formulate Standard Opérating Procedures
(SOP) and to provide leadership at the b= (. b-f 544 M % eported that

he was the b-| , between 20 Jan 04: and 15 April. 04. I-Ie} elieved
the alle‘?fa\%{ ns outlined by Mr.b-l were false.b-| b+ bi“lopined that
Mr p-| bAWa® {neffective as an interrogator because his (Mr. [ b4 867

training was in Strategic Debriefing, whiclL_is a different skill set
from that of an interrogator. Secondly, Mr was not working at
the b-| long enough to shape a credible assessment of the inner
workings of the facility.b-| b4 4 returned to the United States
prior to Mr.b-| ngf;éuspension.

{ } Regarding incidents of detainee abuse,[‘v(L"/Z—L/ b étated there
were no reported incidents of detainee abuse during the time he had
oversight of a guard force compriged of soldiers from HHE /1-21 FA,
1%¢ Calvary Division b b?(!/ éé“lbrovided copies of thed-/ Guard Force
gtandard Operating Procedures and training program {(Exhibits 11 and
12).

(U) During March 2004, the Department of the Army Inspector General
(IG) Facility Inspection Team inspected the b,, . They opined that
the [a’\ had the appropriate oversight in place and thorough standard
operating procedures. The bh-| was considered as a model facility.
b {L)q biY:) 4 related he received an IG coin of excellence on behalf of
the facility from The Inspector General (TIG) of the Army.

4.5 { b - } h-l , 0IC, b-/ ', Task
Force | .\ Camp NAMA, Baghdad, Irag, APO AR (09342: At 2233, 30 May~
2004, SA b-1 bﬁa{%}intewiewedbt bl W) Y regarding the mattexr
under investigation! He provided a sworn statement (Exhibit 13}
concerning his knowledge of the incident and the corrective action
taken by the Pv2 @l chain of command. b} maintained
there was no indication that PV2 ¢l ebused or humiliated the

YPED RGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER ORGANIZATION
TF b~/ -CID

b.«l lg7¢_ -1 ljé - {Protect) Camp Nama, Baghdad, Irag
APC AE 09342

S1IGNATURE DATE BYRIBYY l

— — —— — 4 August 2004

CID FORM 94-E R AR

vuiL . .3

DODDOACID 009142



ROINUMBER

AGENT'S INVESTIGATIVE REPORT 0016-04-CID343-69355

CID Regulation 185-1

rage 5 of 6 Pages

T—
DETAILS

La‘\\ detainee, Mr. (HINER. >>@R ccceived written coungeling from his -
) chain of command for being unprofessional. : ‘

Additionally, bt b7¢H b6saia pv2 @R rcceived remedial guard
training; was placed on front desk duty away from prisoners foxr two
weeka; and was evaluated by the facility psychologists before
returning to normal duty. S -- :

o
a”

4.6 (hy by bby yhl byvey L6Y _ NCOIC, b /.
Task Force h| Camp NAMA, Baggdad, Trag, APQO ABE 09342: At 2241, 39
May 2004, SAkh7ct Wiy interviewed )/ hrcY bt regarding the matter
g under investigation. He provided a sworn statement (Exhibit 14)
U:) concerning his knowledge of the incident. . p/ outlined the
> , incident and the corrective action prescribed by PV2 QR chain of
(})'D command. &} stated the matter was an isolated incident and
L"*\ he did not believe there were any systemic problems concerning the
guard force.

5. (U) OTHER INVESTIGATIVE ASPECTS:

5.1 ( } On 30 May 2004, sablhre) b6l reviewed the b ] guard log and
/  verified Pv2 @R performed guard duty between 1500 and 2130 on 19

u)b April 2004.

}
5.2 () On 30 May 2004, SAK;‘;?LI bC } obtained copies of three
gseparate of DA FM 4856, General/Developmental Counseling Forms
(Exhibit 15) pertaining to the alleged incident. The counseling
forms reflected the corrective action taken by PV2 SR chain of
command .

6. (U) STAFF JUDGE ADVOCATE (8JA) COORDINATION:

IORE

AR
6.1 (U) On 31 May 2004, SA j7¢) bl priefed COL GENNNMENR. H(7)()3
Cealition Task Force-7, Camp Victory, Baghdad International Airport,
Baghdad, Irag APO AE 09342, on findings of the investigation to date.

YPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER ORGANIZATION

b ng - TF b | -CID

' ’l b C / (Protect) Camp Nama, Baghdad, Irag
Vb - APO AE 09342

STGNATURE PATR BIHIBEIT 1
O —————— ] 4 Auqust 2004

CID FORM 94-E DRI N A Jut. 3

a H >

DODDOACID 009143



ROENUMBER

AGENT'S INVESTIGATIVE REPORT 0016-04-CID343-69355

CID Regulation 195-1

rage & of 6 Pages

DETAILE h}

6.2 (bl ¥rcu_bt! ) on 1 June 2004, SA ,7¢] hé ! briefed
CPTHY h7¢ v bé | ., staff Judge Advocate, Task Force 4| Camp
NAMA, Baghdad, Irag APO AE 09342, on all aspects of this -
investigation to date. CPT jl h7¢+ bl opined that the other “inhumane
treatment” allegations listed in Mr.bii,‘}ojiaﬂgt:atem@nt, were
unsubstantiated in that they fell within the Coalition Task Force-7
interrogation guidelines for the period in question.

6.3 (U) On 26 July 04, MAT bl b7¢d bey , bil.b7cy bé o/
54 Hoedd b4 USASOC, Fort Bragg, NC 28310, the supporting Staff Judge
}g Advocate was briefed on the circumstances surrounding the incident.

3Ut MATM e bt opined there was not sufficient probable cause to believe
s that pv2 @R committed the listed offenses of Cruelty and
L’DU' Maltreatment; and Threatening Communications. The provided

tegtimonial evidence coupled with the circumstances surrounding the
event did not indicate Pv2 (P conmitted a criminal offense.

J1777701711070007017071407/LAST TTRM///1111117110711111711771701111

YPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER ORGANIZATION
bt bel TF b CID

) (Protect) Camp Nama, Baghdad, Irag

be | APO AE 09342
SIGHATURE DATE EXHIBLT 1

— — — 4 Auqugt 2004
o L T T

CID FORM 94-E TR ARV Gui. 10

DODDOACID 009144



From: bl paev b#-Y Debricfer/Interrogator, Civilian
To | Chief, i prc7 hé3

Via: OpsOfficer, h| b723 b4 3
Date: May 8, 2004
Encl: Description of the b [ at TR ¥ !

Subj: Witnessing of harsh treatment to Traci Detainees held in the’
TF- {7, Camp Nama. BIAP, 17

. This is to report that [ have witnessed a few instances of harsh interrogations and
inhumane conducts by some interTogators and guards at the bl of TF
b | while 1 was assigned there as a Humint Augmentation Team debriefer from April 6, 2004 to
- May 1, 2004
T am reporting these conducts because I feel that these actions were inhumane even
though every barsh interrogation were approved by the J2 of the TF and the Medical prior to its
gxecution.

I have witnessed these harsh interrogations thru the monitor in the video room.

Descriptions of inhumane treatments that I observed.

A L R

a. A b detainee [){ hro be o , going through
cycle of harsh interrogations. Iy
'R i The detainee was in the middle
of interrogation 4 !
b, Adetainee, b} b2 be Y , going through the [, /
interrogation b .

c. bl

d. A guard being reprimanded and assigned to a desk duty because he pissed in a water bottle
and gave it to a detainee to drink, hi

e. Many detainees” wrist were bruised and swollen b | i . Many
occasions, I had fo instruct the guards

S L R T T 1

L

EXHBT

-

DODDOACID 009145



f  One medic handling new arrivals over aggressively. The bolded medic aggressively ran to
the detainee and ripped up the detainee’s pants with a surgical scissors when the detainee was
a little bit slow at responding to his command of “take off your pants.”

Truly,
bi bieqd bed

2

— syt o

(BN S T | . s
¥ "al{.gg.-} \)Uh. ‘3‘.

L
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From:'h | h7e+ bbb

To whorm it may concemn, § |/
Subj: Description of the b | at TF & ) Camp Nama. BIAP, IZ

Remark: I arrived at TF [, | Camp Nama, BIAP 1Z. on April 6,2004 and was transferred out
on May 1, 2004. [ was assigned thereas a Humint Augmentation Team Debriefer/Interrogator.
After 3 weeks, they transferred me out because I think they thought that I was not an effective
interrogator. I did not feel comfortable watching some of those interrogations. It’s not that I
couldn’t, I refused to conduct my interrogations inhumanely, I tried to conduct my interrogations
as professionally as [ can to respect their rights because they were in custody not in the front line
holding guns against me. One time, [ walked out to the bunk o locate one interrogator. They
were in the middle of breaking a detainee | h7cy b e 9 Tt was so dark I almost
tripped over and fell down at the entrance of the room. 1 could only hear groining loud human
noises and shouting by many people. (I think they were beating the shit out of the detainee.} 1
could not make out who is who in the room so [ 1eft.

Location: LOG;:ltiOIl of" b {  of TF b{ inCamp Nama BIAP IZ

Interrogation Facilities: Inside the Detention Center,

s bﬁ

'
N

vl

el

u'Ju Il

ERSCHIE - A IAPRACTRY m‘IB“
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_Guards: b { b 7(,’5_// {
b6 ’// A

. Imterrogators:’ . .

b1 b7e 4 ¢

A

Holding Cells: b ’

Detainee Handling: Detainees were brought in
missions.’ ’

-

Deciding the fate of the detainee: " b f

b

from their

Uuli -

EXHIBIT
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AGENT' S INVESTIGATION REPORT 0117-04-CID259

CID Regulation 195-1 Page 1 of 1

Rasis for Investigation: This investigation was initiated based on notification from the 22 MP
BN, Mr. bl bt hié Interrogator, Joint Interrogation Debriefing Center
(JIDC), Camp Slayer, may have witnessed detainee abuse.

b(z) b(6)! b)) )
About 0940, 21 May 04, SA N nd SA m this office, \
interviewed Mr.b!  who stated he typed up everything he knew about and witnessed while 'g@ 1{
working in the? 1€ ¥€ A TF b | Camp Nama, BIAP, 1Z. Mr.GNER | {ﬂ\@
related he was reporting thi§ conduct because he felt the actions were inhumane even though b )
every harsh interrogation was approved by.the J2 of the TF and the medical personnel prior 10 its
execution. He said a guard was reprimanded for giving a nooded detainee a water bottle with
- arine to drink. M. 4 ®&ited bhe did not witness the fpterview but heard about it from the
NCOIC he could only identify as;’?;, y b‘«.”Mrf’bi fj ¢ Zated other harsh techniques, which were
used were b 1. s - interrogation sessions, mopping floors, and also believed
the handcufTs, were to tight and caused bruising. MIy ,;ff fﬁ‘ovided a written location of the
facility and also a written description of the layout of the facility. (See statement)
JILAST ENTRY///

]
785 Mp DET Forward (CID)

() ble
sa M

h(2) ) [ blz) (e

o ——Baghdad, Irag APO AE (09342
Date: 21 May 04 Exhibit: 3

1D Form 94 N T Ui . D

—rr ot el e
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RIGHTS WARNING PROCEDURE/WAIVER CERTIFICATE

Ear.use of this fomn, aes AR 190-301he nt_agy B ODCSOPS..

DATA REQUIRED BY THE PRIVACY ACT

AUTHORITY: Title 10, United States Code, Section 3012{g)
PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: to provide commanders and law enforcement oificials with means by which information may be acourately
ROUTINE USES: identified.
DISCLOSURE: Your Sovial Security Number is used as an additional/akternate  means of identification to facilitate filing and
é 1. LOCATION 2. DATE 3. TIME 4. ELEND,
h\ TF  , Camp Nama, Baghdad, 172 DAL= &) H R d Pols -6 r-crp 3wl
5, NAME (Last First, Mi} 8. ORGA}%?.ATI{JN OR ADDRESS
é N Task Force _, Camp Nama
* 5. SeN 7. GRADESTATUS BIAP . :
E-2/AD Baghdad, IZ .

PART | - RIGHTS WAIVER/NON-WAIVER CERTIFICATE - - -
Section A. Rights )

The investigator whose name appesrs befow told me that heishe is with the United States Amy. Crimipal Investigation Division
as a SQCCI Agent ) and wanted to guestion me about the following otfense{s} of which fam
suspected H Aggravated Assaultﬁj

Before ha/she asked me any guestions about the offensels), however, he/she made H clear to me that 1hava the foflowing rights: .

1. lde not have to answer sny questicn of say anything. -

2. An;rhhg 1 say or do can be used as evidence against me in @ criminal trial.

A, fFor personnel subject othe UCMJ | have the right to talk privately o & [awyer before, during, and sfter questioning and to have & lawyer present with me
during questioning. This lawyer can be 8 civiian lawyer 1 arange for at no expense to the Govermment of 8 military lawyer detaded for me at no expanse 10 me,
or both.

- -
[For civilians not subject to the UCMJ) | have the right to talk privately to a lawyer befora, during. and atter questoning snd 1o have a fawyer present with
e durdny questioning. !understand that this tawyer can be one that Larrange for at mty own expense, or i 1 cannot afford & lawyer and want one, a lawyer
will te appointed for me before any questioning begins.

4%, IfYam now willing to discuss the offensels] under Invastigation, with or without 2 lawyer present, | have o right to stop answering gquestions at any time, or
speak privately with a fawyer before answering further, even i1 sign the waiver below.

5. COMMENTS /[Continue on reverse sidel

Section B. Walver

[ understand my rights aa stated above. Fam now willing to discuss the offerise(s} under investigation and make a statement without talking to a lawyer first and
without having 8 tawyer present with me.

WITNESSES /i available) 3. SIGNATURE OF INTERVIEWEE 5 é() ' -
fa. NAME (Type ar_Pr]nt} ’ -
bi bic ¥ béd b(DE) s
b. ORGANIZATION DR ADDRESS AND PHONE _ R
_ s
T " hl  Cenp Nama, EQ?AJGJ I2 ¢ ‘b/ b7 ) lg L)
2a.  KAME (Type or Print) 5. TYPED NAME OF INVESTIGATOR
SA bl pyect bé)
8.  ORGANIZATION QR ADDRESS AND PHONE 6. ORGANIZATION OF INVESTIGATOR
TASK FORCE jf CAMP NAMA
Sectipn C. Non-waiver
1. i do not went to give up my rights
0 | want & lawyer {1 1do not want to be guestioned or say anything

2. SIGNATURE OF INTERVIEWEE

ATTACH THIS WAIVER CERTIFICATE TO ANY SWORN STATEMENT /DA FORM 28231 SUBSEQUENTLY EXECUTED BY THE SUSPECT/ACCUSED

DA FORM 3881NOV 89 .+ . EDITION OF NOV BAIS OBSOLETE . U sare 10
o RS sk y

POV SR -

DODDOACID 008150
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EXHIBIT INITIALS OF PERS TATEMENT
{fﬂ@ w PAGE 1 OF i PAGES

SWORN STATEMENT
For use of this form, see AR 180-45; the pro sgency is ODC
DATE TEME{ FILE NUMBER

LOCATION X
hi (BTAP) 24 Mt CH ] |
LAST NAME, FIRST NAME, MIDD SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER — GRADE/STATUS
iy ;. B (4a)
ORGANIZATION OR b( 5 =

I, WANT TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER OATH:
TheX an Hres \W&Q;Oq sl Y escoftt | oty

e X, eincaontesed. oo looile. o& SOWE \ua;ﬁ\i

e Jokoiess uho Lms o e R
Zgzd@@ﬁmw\\ Jnaing - "@E‘r' aj:cf;o(;
T ofnes e neod_pe P

2 e e POt

ol ha sl low, (o Gmine)

wid poiided WC—@% pets focies
Al P cotn=s ojuﬁi ‘@uzjam
d@o{“(’; SN \/\)\\gj\ INS 7

[ e aith tol novc R Tl HS

o IR o= Ao ool # o chechon Zeletovey

Mo 7 defoiress W le- M owemsﬁ‘if}\ SPQ:q
.(-BU%OU‘ES\\CQLMJC@C[ T e

/i
Ny

ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING "STATEMENT OF ____ TAKEN AT, DATED CONTINUED. ©
THE BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT AND BE INITIALED
AS "PAGE OF ____ PAGES." WHEN ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE UTILIZED, THE BACK OF PAGE 1 WILL BE LINED OUT, AND THE

STATEMENT WILL BE CONCLUDED ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF ANOTHER COPY OF THIS FORM.

DA FORM 2823, JUL 72 SUPERSEDES DA FORM 2823, 1 JAN 68, WHICH WILL BE usswm Wgﬂ 17
%

e o B! Ly M
RN

DODDOACID 009151



+

P W\ P P
Yoo betle_ cwtoh potit reow "\*@M
nose. oo wwwbm&\imﬁ\
lessan by #28ing, o o e ne® archshefT
piniicg &5 o bafle. § 0 Ity
Jotr A R e e o R

L™

ol z M
i 5 sl e o S T
Lot it avehden tedereal 00 e RY
porBlnms< ¥ T Juxd 3 =

Y corvmo. Pasen @ 1Py, stedloor debyjee, ié@%&m

AFFIDAVIT v

——«_ , HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMERT
WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1 AND ENDS ON PAGE _ %y _. | FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE

BY ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. | HAVE INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE
CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. | HAVE MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE.OF BENE BEWARD, WITHOUT
THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WITHOUT COERCION, UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE, OR.UREAWE ’

beed o N
b (,776() ) / - A Tl i1t e ViBring Staterment]

WITNESSES: Subscribed and sworn to before me, & person authorized by law to
administer oaths, this _Z_2, g'-day of _/31 Y ahilid g
— -8t TusSE Furte / f_ﬁd.‘: a4 i
e
b1 hict bél

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS {Signature of Person Administering Qathl

s bl b7e) bBe )

(Typed MName of Person Adrmmustering Oath)

Art. 3¢ (B & temd

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS {Authority To Administer Oaths/
INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING § TR RS SUTTE QGQQ G 18
_ b et 2
UBAFBPC V1 10
—

DODDOACID 009152



N 3

SWORN STATEMENT
For use of this form, see AR 180-45; the 't agency is ODC,
LOCATION DATE TIME FILE NUMBER
by (BTAD) Znor Q4 L4 05
LAST DLE NA social SECURITY NUMBER GRADE/STATUS
g plb7cs S 2. 2. PO
La ORGANIZATION OR A Lo S
/

D‘)
@L { MAKE THE FOR OWING STATEMENT UNDER OATH:

— S \

ot (S dthe 1 ostors ) sl

>

SRR IR (Y CUYOLJUJSP&’Sﬂaatwﬂvﬁvﬁa,QJh&¥EJ o
coldhess are seiiing Kkl . Todeh o0 e
OUVO)\" \DQ,C&KJSQ, c{)?&/ !I‘MEY\W SW, T
QWO\O%@K ﬁo( L“( mw NS %guﬁﬂ\
ek - W cﬂ,4¢30€?§mgf Ngfsekgi

Diecipline Them. T Ygou i eereet. 2oy

Yoleh rran Lo Lese eﬁﬁg Py e thummgégkkxﬁm

EXHIBIT

INITIALS OF PE TATEMENT < 9‘5 'j
PA PAGES

ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING *STATEMENT OF _____ TAKEN AT .. DATED CONTINUED.”
THE BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT AND BE INITIALED

A3 "PAGE OF PAGES.” WHEN ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE UTILIZED, THE BACK OF PAGE 1 WILL BE LINED QUT, AND THE
STATEMENT WILL BE CONGLUDED ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF ANOTHER COFY OF THIS FORM.

e

0000

DA FORM 2823, JUL 72 SUPERSEDES DA FORM 2823, 1 JAN B8, WHICH WiLL 8

USAPPC V1 1D

013

DODDOACID 009153



STATEMENT {Centinuad)

< AFEIDAVIT
6 , HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ T ME THIS STATEMENT
WHICH BEGINS ON P ENDS ON PAGE 1 FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE

BY ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE, 1 HAVE INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EAZF PAGE
CONTAINING THE STATEMENT, { HAVE MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENERT OR REWARD, AVi]
THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WITHOUT COERCION, UNLAWFUL (NFILUENCE, OR UNLAYYERETED Fimos.

WITNESSES: Subserbed and sworn to bafors me, a person authorized by law to

administer oaths, this_2 2% day of __#2%y W 2eesy
at ﬂst /;.a,,, ﬁf#g .Z?
o
Ll b7¢t b6
CRGANIZATION OR ADDRESS “ISignature of Person Adrmristering Oath}

set bl brel 36

{Typed Nams of Person Administering Cath}
At el ¢ pemT
ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS [Authority To Administer Daths}

INITIALS OF PERSON EMENT "?"-7 ARt . {1 3
gl e e o 80

'
mlB" -

020

DODDOACID 009154



0016-04-CiD343

e

o et M ¥ o

AGENT’S INVESTIGATION REPORT | ™ NOVEER  0055-04-CIDT89

CID Reguiation 185-1
PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES

DETAILS

BASIS FOR INVESTIGATION: On 08 Jun 04, this office received a Request For Assistance .
(RFA){0016-04-CiD343) fram the Headquarters, Joint Task Force [9 | Baghdad, iraq APO AE
00342 to interview Detainee SRR | ational Detainee Reporting System (NDRS)
#160124, pertaining to allegations of detainee abuse.

About 1400, 9 Jun 04, SA SN coordinated with the 391* Military Police (MP) Battalion (BN)
Operations, Baghdad Central Confinement Facility (BCCF), Abu Ghruyeb, Iraq (AG}) and
determined that Detainee @ISR was released on 6 Jun 04. (See Release List)

AGENT'S COMMENT: This office obtained the detainee file and dossier. No point of contact
information or home of record could be obtained for .

Status: Your RFA has been completed in the attacr_sed enclosures. No further investigative activity

is anticipated by this office.
IR IR AST ENTRY/WHHITTTTH R T

bl2)
b)) b 1

TYPE AGENTS NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER QRGANIZATION
SA PRISONER INTERROGATION TEAM (PITHCID)
Baghdad Central Confinament Faciity, Abu Ghruyeb (9342

SIGNATURE DATE EXHIBIT ; A

9 Jun 04 b 000304
CIC FORM 94 TR L gl

) - - - ‘-?1.\ "\ ‘*"%- ‘_klﬁ-"1 Ll
i e e £ C/r‘f

P

DODDOACID 009155



Page(s)

23 -4] .“ ' .

- Referred to:

U.S. CENTRAL COMMAND
7115 SOUTH BOUNDARY BLVD
ATTN: CCJ6-DM

MACDILL AIR FORCE BASE
FLORIDA 33621-5101

MS. JACQUELINE SCOTT
scottj@centcom.smil.mil
(813) 827-5341/2830

DODDOACID 008156
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;
SWORN-STATEMENY
4

For use of this form, ses AR 180-45; the proponent agency is ODCSOPS

LOCATION Dg% 4 TIME FILE NUMBER
QR0 o [h-1160
d\ s NAME, MIDOLE NAME SOCIAL SECURITY ?\%J‘?!\:!BEH ] GRADE/STATUS
@ b{ b7ed " b 1Y Aetve

ORGANIZATION GR ADDRES

J
Yol :
t\/l M WANT TO Mﬁ? g»ja\g’ml.gczw;ucssgé{e\;\&’em UNDER OATH;,
7y ;kkmwi' s Parkiny fo ¥he incded wivha -[PV’;-M one
ol e dedamers Grom cell nuatlels . Thy shdtmod 5 My Oaseevexion as fottuk

l\qpp%a} W‘\'\“‘"\ W C&u whele -w«.\s nhese ot) T wtre Oy0Nwy %@ﬁ\;
oo Collo akiuy peghy do (WC. W0 whak tae Jelatnees coll tha bathrisom.,

Lvrry¥hay ons Qpiy smootlt ki oo opdl 1o &Y g here wr founda
botble of pis5 o sl coll. YR antde T E e ashal S it
0/@54;9\% oS ‘P&\*’S/ﬂ/fﬁ,ig, A folaf ph Ao é’/fé %ﬂ/b@ﬁn—//’a‘kﬁa]
10 4is Ll oroms nio i Wekicd cpppap. e 3B sondspor ng e,
: w/;& fgzjwmz@u@ vt A s Ju ook fos Lo 500, S50
e Y e e e
e L awh ol ke p ik $his shd, Vhow

Lo prts (182 LSCh Fr 4p pi » ce a -
(el celd. Do a.:ay /),gceiz); wﬁﬁwm%ﬁ%ﬁsgy i
kg bt Lefon S yo o0 C . guer shtbhiie s oy WJM:Z#/&
y 4o e clelihess o go pudie hin dyhle Edod o) fionose
\OU' S q" (5%"1/-) wadbeS WMML e, daFE g ashat
9(—;7[0 w&,“wgfé 0&91««9 ) Do Llel by Kino sy et/ 42 s ML Lomdhue ¥
g7, %/f//ﬁ ¢ potafiyent gd o pibad-J A - Hack

g

EXHIBIT N N MAKING STATEMENT
pace 1 oF _ 2 paGES

ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING "STATEMENT OF TAKEN AT DATED CONTINUED. ™
THE BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS GF THE PERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT AND BE INITIALED
AS "PAGE_]__ OF.2- . PAGES.” WHEN ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE UTILIZED, THE BACK OF PAGE 1 WILL BE LINED OUT, AND THE

STATEMENT WILL BE CONCLUDED ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF ANOTHER COPY GF THIS FORM.

DA FORM 2823, JUL 72 SUPERSEDES DA EQEE 78231 4AN 88, WIHICH WILL BE usmIB“ usarrS V104 2

e - s e

DODDOACID 009157



A»

STATEMENT {Continuer)

b(é)u{ fp[‘?)(é)‘f

AFFIDAVIT

W, HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT
WHICH BEGING ON PAGE 1 AND EN _ | FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE

BY ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. | HAVE INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE
CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. | HAVE MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT

THREAT OF PUNISHMENT,. AND WITHOUT COERCION, UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE, OR UN! AWFUL INDUCEMBNT.

WITNESSES:! Subscrihed and sworn 1o before me, a person authorized by law 1o
administer oaths, t? 2573 dayot /gAY A

at ﬁ;'ﬂf’ﬂ- ¥ //7
v b7t bé | .

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS E {Signature of Person Administanng Lauy

ge Bl bt be

{Typed Name of Person Administenng Oath)

Arb. 3268 % A
ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS {Authority To Administer Oaths)

EXHIBIT =

INITIALS OF G STATEMENT s E norum ’
—M OB ORI PAGE A~ OF ). PAGESY ”’IU 43

DODDOACID 008158



For use of this form, see AR 190-45; the proponent agency is ODCSCPS

LOCATION . _— DATE TiME _ FILE NUMBER
by CBIAP) 2, APRO Y IS0
1 AST NAME, FIRST NAME, MIDDLE N . S0CIAL SECURITY NUMBER GRADE/STATUS
bl b1eH  hé % Eq [/ sPC

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS

K . WANT TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER OATH:
G APROG AT (4350 BUING SHIET CHANGETIwAS APRoACHED By

b JR - Abv:s:b ME THAT HECFWP TRIED

T He

;i‘:) MAKE A beTAINEE  DRINK His URIn VT- ‘
MADE HiM DRINK S Prss? T SAID M wWHAAT]

sAio N I
ALRE You S:Msz?'{ HE s5AID ) wEtL HE (Tﬂ&bsmmfé)bwm

DRINK 1T Bur I Knvow HE SMEWED [r7 my REPLy
WAS ©ARE You F- NG CRAZY, You CANT Do THAT KNd
oF STUFF - Do you EEALIZE THE TROUBLE you CAN
it jnto for voine Hat?” FvT GEEEER Revoied

T S/BN'T WANT To MAKE #rm BRiNA

QALY ! wétl ' -
Renys Hira To 5To? Pissing iy THE BofTLE

y i L 3usT WA "
T Toubd  PVT - To NEVER Do THAT AGAIN AND To
Be vERy CAREFUIL Avd iF HE wANTs THE DCTAINEES 7o
5ToP  Pissing  IN BoTLES = TO siMPLy  TAKE THEM | Te
THE LATRINE 576 15 1M/MATES

AFTER THE DETAINEE
AsKS 7o 60,

NoTHING  Follows ——

]

PERSON MAKING STATEMENT ’ ;L .
PAGE 1 OF PAGES

EXHIBIT N

ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING "STATEMENT OF . TAKEN AT___ DATED__. .. CONTINUED.”
THE BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT AND 8E INITIALED
AS "PAGE OF PAGES, " WHEN ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE UTILIZED, THE BACK OF PAGE 1 WILL BE LINED OUT, AND THE

STATEMENT WiLL BE CONCLUDED ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF ANOTHER CGRY. OF THIS FORM, v s

DA FORM 2823, JUL 72 SUPERSEDES DA FORM 2823, 1.JAN 88, w;a {CH wmm‘B DBATPG V1 10

- e o am )

3
—SWORN STATEMENT e

ud&

DODDOACID 002159



mk!T Lo ol
Pty

-
e
i

b(é)‘/ $(7>Cc>7/

AFFIDAVIT

b , HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT
WHICH BEGING ON PAGE | AND ENDS ON PAGE _ | . [ FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE
8Y ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. | HAVE INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE
CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. 1 HAVE MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFT CR REWARD, WITHOUT
THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WITHOUT COERCION, UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE, OR UNLAWFUL INDUCEMENT. i

. {Signeture of Person Makmg!aremenﬁ ‘

Subscribed and sworn to before me, 8 person authorized by law to
ygy 208y
administer oaths, this . day of _/H8. T

at ’Jffifrgﬂgu . oy
<« bl b7et be! -

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS {Signature of Person Admifistering Gatty

9 bl brel bé

{Typed Name of Person Administering Osth)

dep (34 [ ¥, yEmY
tautherity o Administer Oaths}

WITNESSES:

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS

INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMEN T 1w
' ' A e i PagE | OF o0 PAGER .,

BT

w45

DODDOACID 008160



SWORN STATEMENT

For use of this form, ses AR 190-45; the proponent agency is ODCSOPS
LOCATION [y DATE TIME FILE NUMBER
de z14PRoY 1SS
LAST NAME, FIRST NAME, MIDDLE NAME SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER GRADE/STATUS

7
O | —— T

, WANT TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER OATH:

T have np Caolection % any Sl E%MLQS, whet
TZhainees WeR Wude 4o Suell Utine wiiile St
oy Resence. | :

A)a%?vn S llowis ———

hic)y
b[‘;?(f/) 7

EXHIBIT INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT |
| PAGE 1 OF BT ences

ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING "STATEMENT OF ____ TAKEN AT, DATED CONTINUED, *
OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT AND BE INITIALED

THE BOTTO
AS "PAGE éi OF PAGES.* WHEN ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE UTILIZED, THE BACK OF PAGE 1 WILL BE LINED OUT, AND THE
w Mo

STATEMENT WILL BE CONCLUDED ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF ANOTHER COFY OF '{Hf.iFORM .
USAPPC V1.10
10

J{N‘é“é, WHICH WILL

-

DA FORM 2823, JUL 72 SUPERSEDES DA FOAM 2823, {7

_—— v

vab

DODDOACID 009161



TEMENT (Continued)

b)) ¢ f?(?)(c)}/

AFFIDAVIT

L ] , HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT
WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1 AND ENDS ON PAGE . | FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE

8Y ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. | HAVE INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE -
CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. | HAVE MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT

THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WITHOUT COERCIQN, UNLAWFUL ]NFLUENEI OR UNLAWFUL INDUCEMENT.

{Slgnature of Person Making Statement

WITNESSES: - Subscribet and sworn to bafore me, a person authorized by faw {0
. adrminigger oaths, thig Tl day of _ % s s ,-Tg' Crey
- at_"Jesk ’;fu.. bl . BIJP _g,—Q’
- ——
b{ b>¢cit  be
OROANIZATION OR ADDRESS -

~(Signature of Persor; Administering Oath}

sz bt b7e bé |

(Typed Ndme of Person Administening Cathf

2ri. 36 [h) o, emd”
ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS fAutherity To Administer Oaths)

INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEME- e o S TUETR EE

S - .

ual

b ek ppr § 2 races

IO USAPPC V1 10

DODDOACID 009162



Page(s)

4g- 59 .

Referred to:

U.S. CENTRAL COMMAND
7115 SOUTH BOUNDARY BLVD
ATTN: CCJ6-DM

MACDILL AIR FORCE BASE
FLORIDA 33621-5101

MS. JACQUELINE SCOTT
scotti@centcom.smil.mil
(813) 827-5341/2830

DODDQACID 009163



For use of this form, see AR 150-45; the propone: ency is 0DCSOPS

NT

returoed to the

During the course of the scolding,

evalyation by the Psycholoist, PV2

A review of the aforementioned sworn statements from FV2 SEC (N smm
in question, PV2 / , had not forced a detamnee o ari

for urinating in a water bottle insiéad of asking a guard to escort him to the latrine.

@R bad stated that he "should” malke the detainee drink the bottle of urine as punishment

for not following proper procedures and using the latrine. There was no indication that abused or humiliated the

detainee. The detainee in question was determined to be J, | roster number ] ater assigned ISN

son and recommended that we, the 5, | leadership handle any iplinary

SGT indicated that the guard
urine. He nad mstead scolded the detainee

the Commander of the findings of the investiga
acdon. The Commander agreed with this recomrmendation.

Since @} had made the questionable statem
also dirceted to be evaluated by the TF Psycholo

LGCATION DATE ME FILE NUMBER
5) ZOMR(OY | J33L
l’ké TAST NAME. FIRST NAME, MIDDLE NAME SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER GRADE/STATUS
S b 0-4 [ MAJ
U} ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS
J/ N N ES— S
6\? b b7¢d bed T "WANT TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER OATH:
@ I assumed duties as TF b OIC on 15SAPRO4. On or about 21APR04, 1 was conducting PT when [ was advised by
,D thelp] SGM, b} b7eH bé v/ , that there had been an incident in the cell block and it was alleged that 2 member of the

Guard Force had forced a detainee to drink urine. The SGM advised me that the soldiers involved or who possibly wimessed
the incident were preparing sworn statements regarding the incident and the guard in question. At that point, I went to the JoC

and advised the TF+ } ) Commander of the

allegations and informed him that an investigation was underway. Iwas told to
come back to the Commander with a recommendation upon completion of the mternal investigation. I then immediately

ent regarding forcing a detainee to drink urine, e was counseled by his Team
Leader, Platoon Leader and myself, given remedial training and placed on Front Desk duty for a two-week period. He was
gist, which occurred. U mpletion of bis remedial training, desk duty and
was returned to normal duty,

1 advised

END OF NT

EXHIBIT

\ INITIALS

THE BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIONAL FAGE

STATEMENT WILL BE CONCLUDED ON THE

OF P AKING STATEMENT
# | PAGE 1 OF 3 PAGES
ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING *STATEME F_ TAKENAT____ DATED_____ CONTINUED.®

MUST BEAR THE

AS "PAGE___ .. OF_ . PAGES.” WHEN ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE UTILIZED, THE BACK OF PAGE 1 WILL BE LINED OUT, AND b
REVERSE SIDE OF ANOTHER COFY OF THIS FORM,

INITIALS CF THE PERSON MAKING THE STA TEMENT AND BE INITIAII‘?‘ U J

DA FORM 2823, JUL 72 SUPERSEDES DA_'EDRI\#EZQZ‘:R\;’;{ JAN 68, WHICH WILL BE USED. . e PEC V1 50
SRR E.N“B‘
3.

DODDOACID 009164



I
2 (bt brcd bév SGM) informed SFC QML 2t | needed every soldier involved in the incident to mﬁﬂ

SWORN STATEMENT
For use of this form, see AR 150-45; the proponent agency Is ODCSOPS

LOCATION DATE TIME FILE NUMBER
shu/of | 224
LAST NAME. FIRST NAME, MIDDLE NAME SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER GRADE/STATUS
L b/ E-8/ MSG

ORCGANIZATION OR ADDRESS

1, hi bred 6 bof WANT TO MAKE THE FOLLOW:NG STATEMENT UNDER OATH:
On or about 21 April I was approached by SFC F(Guard NCOIC) about an incidest involving PV [ was
101d that there may or may 1ot have been some kind of Detainee abuse, At his time SFC @R 01d me the story of PV2

and the Detainee (ISNGEMP: cell number 4. SFC4EINIPinformed me that PV2 was ted of
making Detainee drink urine from a bottle that was in the detainee's cell. After hearing the information from SF

1o the day room. I then printed off some DA 2823 Sworn Statement forms. I then separated the sotdiers and had SFC
smonitor the soldiers as they wrote their sworn statements, While this was going on [ informed the 4/ 'OIC L 724 b& Y
Ly ey b of the incident. MAJpi p7c . went to the JOC and informed them of the Commznd element of the possible
detamee abuse then returned to the b 4 MAJY}jbncH bbtind 1 then waited until all sworn statements were done and started (o
read them. After reading the statements, with all the soldiers still waiting iz the day room, I informed SEC S th2t he will
take all apmurition from PV2 NRthat PV2 QIS not allowed to handle the Detainee’s undl further potice. Also PV2
J ill be escorted around the camp until further notice. 1 also let SEC @R ow that PV 24 needs to be available
to talk to psychologist as soon as the psychologist became svailable. 1 believe that while I was letting SFC @llFkaow what
PV2 limits were. MAJY j7-+ 54« went over to the JOC apd ioformed the Command of the findings from the sworn
statements. MAT . g | tet the Command element know that from the preliminary findings there was no evidence of
Detainee abuse. MAJ 724 bl # also recommended that we handle it n house and the Command section concurred. After the
Psychologist interviewed PV2 (iJJ§ he came back with ﬁndjngiof a confused young soldier that took over heard comments
out of context. MAJ by bty then counseled PV2qIIilvith his leadership present LT G =14 SFC corrective
training was imposed with supervision by PV2 leadership. At the next shift change, which was at 2400 hus, [ informed the ’
personne] that an incident had happened and that corrective training was being enforced. I did not go into great details about the
incident but I expiained to the j) what had happened due to the rumors that | was hearing around the work area. (il
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